
I POfG'

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTt. CON T R AC T IO CODE PAGE OF G.

l
e- -

." f AMErwswuMT/ MOO 6FICAT40N NO, 1 .

53. EFFECTIVE OA TE
4. REQutSt TtON#Ua CHASE MEQ. NO. IS. *ROJEC T No. t/t apasicEYEleven (II) 'E 3 0 19% RFPA# CON 92202 dtd 8/26/93 & 6/8/946. t$$uto SY

CODE 7. ADMINISTE REO 8Y (t/other eben /tene di i ~

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission CODEI

Division of Contracts & Property Mgmt.
Washington, DC 20555

i NAME AND ADORESS OF CON T A AC TOR (No , street. county
. 3dete and ZIP CodesSBA/ Gregory K. Washington, CPA (g) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICIT A TION No

8800 Spectrum Drive
Landover, MD 20785

98. DATED 13EE ITEM 8 8) ~'

Principal Investigator / Technical
20A. MOOiFiCA T>ON OF CON ra Ac r<OaON :Contact: Evelyn Franklin

3-@-1-1941Telephone No. (301 )808-5200 / Onsite (301) 415-6024 x NRC-09-92-202
,

:OOE 108.OATED(SEEITEM 13)
[FACILtTY CODE 06/09/92

11
THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS,~

The above nu nbered sohC8tation ,s amended as set forth in item t 4 The nour and date specited 80r receipt o' OHers
< s e n tended . i''-

p
unded

-

3ffers must ack nowledge rece.pt of f%s amendment cr or '. !*e *ou" and da*e sDeC Aed
al 8v completsng items 6 and 15. and retu n.ry _ ._ c 00 es Y Se amendmea'

n the sche tation or as amended Cy Cr'e o' !*e 'ooowr j *e ? N*
r

Di By acteomeding recesDt of !"'s amendment on eaco coC. P "*f.ubmitted. or ict By seoarate etter or feiegram ** c* r evoes 3 e'e>ence to me so c, tat >on and a nendment numters F AILU AE OF YOUR ACK'.C A i .
vtENT TO 8E RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGN ATED FO A NE nECEipT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED YAY 4ESN F4 EJECTION OF YOUR OF FE A

provided eacr teiegram or 'etter manes ete,ence to t e soi.c iat.cn end in.s amendmene. ar"J es rece,ved pr,cr to tne ocening r ovl' O
v tve y

*a s ame dment rou aes.re to enange an oNer aireaov submitted. such en nge may be emxte ev te er--etter a
e aca date spec ' *<2 ACCOUN TING AND AppAOPReA flON OA TA ig/ eequared s

B&k No. 470-19-609-301, APPN NO. 31X0200.470, L2460 BOC 252A Obligate $212,271
13 THIS ITEM APP LIES ONLY TO MOOlFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,

IT MODIF'ES THE CONTA ACT/ ORDER NO AS DESCRIBE 0 IN ITEM 14g A. THIS CHANGE ORDE A is e55uE0 puR5uAN T TO
T A AC T ORDE A '80 IN STEM 10A ISetes/> euthorityJ THE CHANGE 5 SE T FOR TH IN L TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-_

3. THE ASOVE NUMBE REO CON TR AC T/OROE A 45 Me)OtFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINi$TR ATIVE CHANGES (such as chenfes in paying office-
eparopreatus deer, ete J SE T FOR TH IN ITEM 14. PudsuANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA A 43.103(Ob

C. THis SuppLEMEN T AL AGRE EMEN T 15 E NT E REJ sN TO puRSUAN T TO AU THORIT Y OF:
x

I.7 52.217-6 - OPTION FOR INCREASED QUANTITY (MAR) 1989)0. 0 7HE A tsprenty type or mod.t ca t.on e.,4 au thorm ,

O s reou red to sign tms coCument and return _. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not.
copies to the issuing Of fiCe

GESCato TION OF AMENOMEN T<MOOiFic A TION .0,semned by
ect enon need, ass. enciudens eohertenoaecontmet suaveet metter where feasiMe >

See attached page

9408110324 940627
PDR. CONTR

, @9NRC-09-92-202 PDR
g

gsgro..o.d n. ..n. al. t.,ms n. .on....ons of in. ...um.nt r.....nc.. .n n.m A o, i.A. as n. .tolo, cnan,.d. ,.,n. ns uncn.n d .P. .n 4 uii ,o ec e
SA.NAME ANO T6TLE OF SeGNE A (Type or print) ~

T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT A ACTING OFFICER (TFra or PPine)

Picase see signature page. Please see signature mm.
. 54. CON T R AC TO A/OF FE ROR 4 5C. O A T E sag N EO 168. UNIT EO ST AT E5 0F AME RIC A 16C. O A TE SIG N E O -

tseemeture of pereon authomed to esens
- ts cneturw of Contractune otheer)

. . . . . . . . . .......

< n :r ( t? 4
_ _ . . - . . , . . . - - "' ~ " '



,

<
.

,

.

.

Contract No. 09-92-202
Modification No.11
Page 2 of 5

The purpose of this modification is to: (1)increasethecontractceiling,by
$698,781 and obligate incremental funds in the amount of $212,271, which
increase the obligated amount from $932,729 to $1,145,000, (2) to exercise the
government's option of increasing the quantity of services under Contract
Section I.7, by incorporating provisions for the addition of option quantities
of service of 14,560 hours, 7,564, and 7,189., and (3) extend the period of
performance to cover the first option quantity of services. Your execution of
this modification additionally confirms that Gregory K. Washington, CPA waived
its right to preliminary written notice of exercise of this option.
Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Under section B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN
1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991), delete paragraphs (a) and (c) entirely and
the following paragraphs are substituted in lieu thereof:

a. The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of
this contract is $1,631,510, of which the sum of $1,510,974 represents
the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which $120,536 represents the
fixed fee.

c. The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to
this contract is $1,145,000, of which the sum of $1,059,244 represents
estimated reimbursable costs, and of which $85,756 represents the fixed
fee. It is estimated that this amount will cover performance of work I
through October 30, 1994. This obligated amount may be unilaterally
increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written

,

modification to the contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, i

exceed the contract ceiling. When and if the amount (s) paid and payable l

to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the
Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work
unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount ;

obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the
Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so
at the Contractor's sole risk. The Contractor shall comply with the
provisions of 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds for this incrementally
funded contract.

l
2. Under section B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES / COSTS, the following is

added:

|
1

l
|



i
-

-
,

|
'

.

1
-

|

Contract No. 09-92-202
Modi fication No.11
Page 3 of 5

i

B.4 SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL OPTION QUANTITY OF SERVICES
Option period: 6/30/94 - 6/8/95

Estimated
Labor Quantity Labor Estimated
Category HOURS Rate Amount
Manager 2,080 $20.21 $ 42,037 l

Analyst 2,080 $18.48 $ 38,438 i

Analyst 2,080 $14.34 $ 29,827
Analyst 2,080 $13.30 $ 27,664
Analyst 2,080 $13.02 $ 27,082
Analyst 2,080 $13.02 $ 27,082
Analyst 2,080 $12.43 $ 25,854
Subtotal 14,560 $217,984
Overhead 0 120.93% $263,608

Subtotal $481,592
G&A 0 34.35% $165,427

Subtotal $647,019
Profit 0 8% $ 51,762
Total Estimated Cost $698,781 ;

i

B.5 SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL OPTION QUANTITY OF SERVICES
Option period: 6/9/95 - 6/8/96

Estimated
Labor Quantity Labor Estimated
Category HOURS Rate Amount

Manager 2,080 $21.22 $ 44,138
Analyst 2,080 $15.06 $ 31,325 i
Analyst 2,080 $13.97 $ 29,058
Analyst

M324 $122,66D
1 $13.67 $ 18,099

Subtotal
Overhead 0 120.93% $148,333

Subtotal $270,993
G&A 0 34.35% $ 93,086

Subtotal $364,079
Profit 0 8% $ 29,126
Total Estimated Cost $393,205

|

|
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __L



.._ _ _ _ __ .. . ._ . - _ . _ . . - _ _ _ _. - . __ _ __

-,
,

c- - ..

.,

.

J

| Contract No. 09-92-202-'

Modification No.11
Page 4 of 5

B.6 SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL OPTION QUANTITY OF SERVICES
Option period: 6/9/96 - 6/8/97

; Estimated
Labor Quantity Labor Estimated
Category HOURS Rate Amount

Manager 2,080 $22.28 $ 46,3424

Analyst 2,080 $15.81 $ 32,885
' Analyst 2,080 $14.67 $ 30,514

Analyst 949 $14.38 $ 13,647
Subtotal 7,189 $123,388
Overhead 0 120.93% $149,213

Subtotal $272,602
G&A 0 34.35% $ 93,639

Subtotal $366,24T
Profit 0 B% $ 29,300
Total Estimated Cost $395,541 j

3. Under section F.6 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD, delete the paragraph
entirely and the following paragraph is substituted in lieu thereof:

This contract shall commence on the effective date and will expire June
8, 1995.

4. Under section I.7 52.217-6 - OPTION FOR INCREASED QUANTITY (MAR 1989)
the Government hereby exercises its option to increase the quantity of
services called for by an estimated 14,560 hours.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date
of this action, is given below:

Total FY92 Obligation Amount: $145,000
Total FY93 Obligation Amount: $400,000
Total FY94 Obligation Amount: $600,000

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: -$1,145,000
,

This modification obligates FY94 funds in the amount
of $212,271.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same.

:

,

w -.--- ---- .--s- s - - , . -----a,--e-- , e , n,n - e >,.m--.n ,- ewv



-,s
*

|
-

..

-
.

.

Page 5 of 5 ,

TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT SHEET !
1

Modification No.: Eleven (11) |
Prime Contract No.: NRC-09-92-202

SUBCONTRACTOR: Gregory K. Washington, CPA
--

/ -

(Sig$
ure of person authorized to sign)

ccory b / r mg rMi
|Name ' ''

kPD ^> T
Title

b Y
Date / '

l

j

PRIME CONTRACTOR: U.S. Small Business Administration !
I

l
1

(Signature) jd1AC p ,o 3,

.J
Name

il

Title |

|

Date

U.S. Nuclear Regulator Commission

s' ,bl41A-

(Signature) '
[]

Elois J. Wiggins
Name

Contracting Officer

Title

Wh*
Date //'

.


